## Unofficial translation

Order of the President of the Republic of Azerbaijan on awarding employees of the State Migration Service of the Republic of Azerbaijan with the medal "For distinction in service at migration bodies"

Guided with Article 109, Item 23 of the Constitution of the Republic of Azerbaijan I hereby decide:

The following employees of the State Migration Service of the Republic of Azerbaijan shall be awarded with **medal** "For distinction in service at migration bodies" for distinction in fulfilling official duties and efficient activity at migration bodies:

Abdullayev İsmayil Ali

**Ahmadov** Asgar Mammad

Kazumov Orkhan Vahid

Mehdiyev Ali Mehdi

Naghiyeva Aygun Nizami

Ilham Aliyev

President of the Republic of Azerbaijan

Baku city, March 18, 2013

No. 2809